
N° Nombre y Apellido País Delegado

1 Marcelo Sánchez ARGENTINA TITULAR

2 Jimena Pombo ARGENTINA Alterna

3 Manfredo Sanchez BOLIVIA TITULAR

4 Maria Isaber Romero Mejia BOLIVIA Alterna

5 Débora Pires Paula BRASIL TITULAR

6 Tatiane Almeida do Nascimento BRASIL Alterna

7 Sandra Ide CHILE TITULAR

8 Ilania Astorga CHILE Alterna

9 María José Britos PARAGUAY TITULAR

10 Helena Jara PARAGUAY Alterna

11 Carmen Salcedo PERÚ TITULAR

12 Edwin Justiniano PERÚ Alterno

13 Karina Punschke URUGUAY TITULAR

14 María Mayans URUGUAY Alterna

1 Ezequiel Ferro ARGENTINA TITULAR

2 Juan Martin Vivas ARGENTINA Alterno

3 Rodneyx Huallpa Choque BOLIVIA TITULAR

4 Guiver Garcia Leon BOLIVIA Alterno

5 Glauco Bertoldo BRASIL TITULAR

6 Eduardo Henrique Porto Magalhães BRASIL Alterno

7 Juan Pablo Villalobos Acevedo CHILE TITULAR

8 Ruth Arévalo Macías CHILE Alterna

9 Rodrigo Robles CHILE Alterno

10 Mario Navarro CHILE Alterno

11 Rafael  Mendieta PARAGUAY TITULAR

12 Rossana Centurión PARAGUAY Alterna

13 Carlos Saravia PERÚ TITULAR

14 Lizbeth Barja PERÚ Alterna

15 Claudia Berrospi PERÚ Alterna

16 Pablo Faguaga URUGUAY TITULAR

17 Juan Grasso URUGUAY Alterno

1 Ezequiel Ferro ARGENTINA TITULAR

2 Matías Buttera ARGENTINA Alterno

3 Dunia Gutierrez BOLIVIA TITULAR

4 Ygnacio Jare Yaca BOLIVIA Alterno

5 André Felipe Carrapatoso Peralta da Silva BRASIL TITULAR

6 Edilene Cambraia Soares BRASIL Alterna

7 Tamara Gálvez CHILE TITULAR

8 Andrea Lira CHILE Alterna

9 Fátima Alfonso PARAGUAY TITULAR

10 Ruth Castagnino PARAGUAY Alterna

11 Luis Aquino PERÚ TITULAR

12 Harold Carrasco PERÚ Alterno

13 Beatriz Melchó Ariztia URUGUAY TITULAR Página 1
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N° Nombre y Apellido País Delegado

1 Alan Torriani ARGENTINA TITULAR

2 Melina Antenucci ARGENTINA Alterna

3 Dunia Gutierrez BOLIVIA TITULAR

4 Victor Lima Yujo BOLIVIA Alterno

5 Gutemberg Barone de Araújo Nojosa BRASIL TITULAR

6 Tiago Rodrigo Lohmann BRASIL Alterno

7 Lilian Daisy Ibañez Olate CHILE TITULAR

8 Andrea Lira CHILE Alterna

9 Fátima Alfonso PARAGUAY TITULAR

10 Diana Ramirez PARAGUAY Alterna

11 Elisa García PERÚ TITULAR

12 Cecilia Lévano PERÚ Alterna

13 María José Montelongo García URUGUAY TITULAR

14 Leticia Casanova URUGUAY Alterna

1 Julian Jezierski ARGENTINA TITULAR

2 Diego Pérez ARGENTINA Alterno

3 Eduardo Mansilla BOLIVIA TITULAR

4 Diego Armando Zentenio Viana BOLIVIA Alterno

5 Ricardo Hilman BRASIL TITULAR

6 Glauco Antônio Teixeira BRASIL Alterno

7 Fernando Torres CHILE TITULAR

8 Pamela Ibañez CHILE Alterna

9 Cristina Galeano PARAGUAY TITULAR

10 Betina Chaparro PARAGUAY Alterna

11 Betty Matos PERÚ TITULAR

12 José Galarza PERÚ Alterno

13 Patricia Mendoza PERÚ Alterna

14 Cristian Inzaurralde URUGUAY TITULAR

15 María Inés Alvarez Noda URUGUAY Alterna

1 Héctor Medina ARGENTINA TITULAR

2 Gustavo Zagaglia ARGENTINA Alterna

3 Octavio Becerra Guzman BOLIVIA TITULAR

4 Eduardo Mansilla Saucedo BOLIVIA Alterno

5 Juliana Ribeiro Alexandre BRASIL TITULAR

7 Luiz Augusto Copati Souza BRASIL Alterno

6 Marco Muñoz CHILE TITULAR

8 Pamela Ibañez CHILE Alterna

9 Julio Rojas PARAGUAY TITULAR

10 Cristina Galeano PARAGUAY Alterna

11 Ricardo Solano PERÚ TITULAR

12 Iván Gutiérrez PERÚ Alterno

13 Lucia Miguel URUGUAY TITULAR

14 Juan Grasso URUGUAY Alterno Página 2
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N° Nombre y Apellido País Delegado

1 Evangelina Zembo ARGENTINA TITULAR

2 Mariela Civale ARGENTINA Alterna

3 Carla Roca Orellanos BOLIVIA TITULAR

4 Diego Armando Zentenio Viana BOLIVIA Alterno

5 Juliana Ribeiro Alexandre BRASIL TITULAR

6 Alan Luiz Rizzoli BRASIL Alterno

7 Alvaro Garrido CHILE TITULAR

8 Paul Fuentes CHILE Alterno

9 Diana Ramirez PARAGUAY TITULAR

10 Yessica Rembacz PARAGUAY Alterna

11 Iván Gutiérrez PERÚ TITULAR

12 Sandy Morales PERÚ Alterna

13 Patricia Mendoza PERÚ Alterna

14 Felicia Duarte URUGUAY TITULAR

15 Ines Álvarez URUGUAY Alterna

1 Victoria González Arzac ARGENTINA TITULAR

2 Matías Gonzalez Buttera ARGENTINA Alterno

3 Ygnacio Jare Yaca BOLIVIA TITULAR

4 Rodneyx Huallpa Choque BOLIVIA Alterno

5 Eduardo Henrique Porto Magalhães BRASIL TITULAR

6 Izabela Mendes Carvalho BRASIL Alterna

7 Jorge Concha Torres CHILE Alterno

8 Rossana Centurion PARAGUAY TITULAR

9 Oscar Molinas PARAGUAY Alterno

10 Harold Carrasco PERÚ TITULAR

11 Sandy Morales PERÚ Alterna

12 Pablo Faguaga URUGUAY TITULAR

13 Juan Grasso URUGUAY Alterno

1 Esteban Garavelli ARGENTINA TITULAR

2 Paola Fedyszak ARGENTINA Alterna

3 Isaac Felipe  Carita Nina BOLIVIA TITULAR

4 Jorge Ferrufino Maldonado BOLIVIA Alterno

5 Jose Victor Torres Alves Costa BRASIL TITULAR

6 Jefferson Luiz de Aguiar Paes BRASIL Alterno

7 Carlos Lobos CHILE TITULAR

8 Ruth Castro CHILE Alterna

9 Betina Chaparro PARAGUAY TITULAR

10 Jorge Torres PARAGUAY Alterno

11 Cristina Galeano PARAGUAY Alterno

12 Carlos Rivera PERÚ TITULAR

13 Franklin Eras PERÚ Alterno

14 Felicia Duarte URUGUAY TITULAR

15 Cristian Inzaurralde URUGUAY Alterno Página 3
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N° Nombre y Apellido País Delegado

1 Sebastián Gómez ARGENTINA TITULAR

2 Karina Asciutto ARGENTINA Alterna

3 Ingrid Campos Vaca BOLIVIA TITULAR

4 Aldo Gutierrez Mendoza BOLIVIA Alterno

5 Tatiane do Nascimiento Brasil TITULAR

6 Marina Veras Dourado BRASIL Alterna

7 Pablo Reyes Muñoz CHILE TITULAR

8 Nicole Undurraga Montalba CHILE Alterna

9 Alejandro Hunicken PARAGUAY TITULAR

10 Magali Delgado PARAGUAY Alterna

11 Libia Soledad Moreno PERÚ TITULAR

12 Manuel Cardozo PERÚ Alteno

13 Alex Hughes URUGUAY TITULAR

14 Marcelo Etchandy URUGUAY Alterno

1 Verónica Mendy ARGENTINA TITULAR

2 Cecilia Catenaccio ARGENTINA Alterna

3 Grover Quispe BOLIVIA TITULAR

4 Octavio Becerra Guzman BOLIVIA Alterno

5 Leonardo Rodrigues Barbosa BRASIL TITULAR

6 Ricardo Hilman BRASIL Alterno

7 Ariel Sandoval Clavería CHILE TITULAR

8 Alex Opazo CHILE Alterno

9 Ruth Castagnino PARAGUAY TITULAR

10 Liliana Encina PARAGUAY Alterna

11 Carlos Torres PERÚ TITULAR

12 Alvaro Aparicio PERÚ Alterno

13 Patricia Escudero URUGUAY TITULAR

14 Gonzalo Figarola URUGUAY Alterno

1 Juan Manuel Alonso ARGENTINA TITULAR

2 Matías Sesin ARGENTINA Alterno

3 Leon Rodneyx Huallpa Choque BOLIVIA TITULAR

4 Jorge Ferrufino Maldonado BOLIVIA Alterno

5 Elyson Santos Amaral BRASIL TITULAR

6 Sandra Bustos CHILE TITULAR

7 Beatriz Arias Federici CHILE Alterna

8 Liliana Encina PARAGUAY TITULAR

9 María José Britos PARAGUAY Alterna

10 Marcos Jara PERÚ TITULAR

11 Inés Midori Quispe PERÚ Alterna

12 Cecilia Lévano PERÚ Alterna

13 María Inés Alvarez URUGUAY TITULAR

14 Cristian Inzaurralde URUGUAY Alterno
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N° Nombre y Apellido País Delegado

1 Guillermo Gaudio ARGENTINA TITULAR

2 Guadalupe Montes ARGENTINA Alterna

3 Grover Quispe BOLIVIA TITULAR

4 Carla Roca Orellanos BOLIVIA Alterna

5 Ricardo Hilman BRASIL TITULAR

6 Eriko Sedugochi BRASIL Alterno

7 Fernando Torres CHILE TITULAR

8 Pamela Ibañez CHILE Alterna

9 Betina Chaparro PARAGUAY TITULAR

10 Liliana Encina PARAGUAY Alterna

11 José Galarza PERÚ TITULAR

12 Carlos Torres PERÚ Alterno

13 Lucía Miguel URUGUAY TITULAR

14 Cristian Inzaurralde URUGUAY Alterno

1 Yanina Outi ARGENTINA TITULAR

2 Oscar Hernán Von Baczko ARGENTINA Alterno

3 Victor Lima Yujo BOLIVIA TITULAR

4 Dunia Gutierrez BOLIVIA Alterna

5 Luiz Augusto Copati Souza BRASIL TITULAR

6 Alan Luiz Rizzoli BRASIL Alterno

7 Adiel Cayo CHILE TITULAR

8 Roberto Tapia Opazo CHILE Alterno

9 María osé Britos PARAGUAY TITULAR

10 Liliana Encina PARAGUAY Alterna

11 José Galarza PERÚ TITULAR

12 Percy Mamani PERÚ Alterno

13 Glen Quintanilla PERÚ Alterno

14 Juan Luis Corti URUGUAY TITULAR

15 Cristian Inzaurralde URUGUAY Alterno

1 Emilia Ibarra ARGENTINA TITULAR

2 Ygnacio Jare Yaca BOLIVIA TITULAR

3 Rodneyx Huallpa Choque BOLIVIA Alterno

4 Edilene Cambraia Soares BRASIL TITULAR

5 Eduardo Henrique Porto Magalhães BRASIL Alterno

6 Valentina Gálvez CHILE TITULAR

7 Diana Ramirez PARAGUAY TITULAR

8 Sandy Morales PERÚ TITULAR

9 Julio Vivas PERÚ Alterno

10 Gabriela Martinez URUGUAY TITULAR
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N° Nombre y Apellido País Delegado

1 Micaela Suares Christensen ARGENTINA TITULAR

2 María Laura Biestro ARGENTINA Alterna

3 Dunia Gutierrez Orellana BOLIVIA TITULAR

4 Fernando Nogales BOLIVIA Alterno

5 Patricia Tavora Dias BRASIL TITULAR

6 Hideraldo Jose Coelho BRASIL Alterno

7 Jeanete Franco CHILE TITULAR

8 Piaggio Diego PARAGUAY TITULAR

9 Elisa Ruiz Saravia PERÚ TITULAR

10 Kevin Sanchez PERÚ Alterno

11 Nicolás Jaume URUGUAY TITULAR

12 Virginia Velasco URUGUAY Alterna
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